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List of Competitors
Junior A & above
7 Duncan Lloyd ALD GBR
33 Wright Keith SSSC GBR
39 Taylor Fern SSSC GBR
50 Shave Roy ALD GBR
78 Kirkby Helen MIRC GBR
125 Veldsman Johanco SSSC GBR
135 Wills Bradley SSSC GBR
147 Collins Alex ALD GBR
241 Sayles Chris BISSC GBR
242 Carr Peter ALD GBR
Junior B & C
49 Ross-Waddell Kyle NIRC GBR
59 Riches Peter ALD GBR
87 Rowe Ollie ALD GBR
101 Draper Philippa ALD GBR
132 Prempeh Solomon ALD GBR
133 Tilekar Tanisha MIRC GBR
139 Raizada Isaac NIRC GBR
245 Hollingdale Nathan ALD GBR
255 Weedon Olivia ALD GBR
287 Schmayger German ALD GBR
290 Collins Theo ALD GBR
296 Gawith Nicky BISSC GBR
Junior D & E
41 Polak Freddie NIRC GBR
79 Baker Eliot NIRC GBR
107 Clarey Arty NIRC GBR
129 Barlow Albie ALD GBR
154 Roome Katie NIRC GBR
155 Corney Isabelle ALD GBR
159 Armstrong Joseph ALD GBR
259 Smith Ethan MIRC GBR
267 Dalili Dante ALD GBR
275 Snowdon Alexandra ALD GBR
299 Clarey Violet NIRC GBR
Novice A
904 Trowbridge Daniel ALD GBR
905 Burridge Tuesday ALD GBR
906 Moszczynski Hubert NIRC GBR
907 Moszczynski David NIRC GBR
910 Carew-Sayles Thomas BISSC GBR
Novice B
901 Lashgari Tara ALD GBR
902 Hollingdale Hannah ALD GBR
903 Lashgari Pasha ALD GBR
908 Sukiennik Margaret NIRC GBR
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Officials
Official
Chief Referee Peter Worth
Assistant Referee Hew Williams
Starter Jon Collins
Starter Gideon Veldsman
Competitors Steward Clinton Cast
Chief Timekeeper Carol Gallon
Chief Line Judge Judi Lindsay
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Detailed Programme
February 2, 2019

17:00 Warming up ,  Group 3 & Novices

17:05 Warming up ,  Groups 1 & 2

17:10 Junior D & E 500 meter Semi Final Group 1 1 - 3
17:19 Junior B & C 500 meter Semi Final Group 1 4 - 6
17:28 Junior A & above 500 meter Semi Final Group 1 7 - 8

cancelled 9
17:34 Novice A 333 meter Final Group 1 10
17:37 Novice B 333 meter Final Group 1 11
17:40 Ice Res (Track)

17:55 Junior D & E 500 meter Final Group 3 12
17:58 Junior D & E 500 meter Final Group 2 13
18:02 Junior D & E 500 meter Final Group 1 14
18:05 Junior B & C 500 meter Final Group 3 15
18:08 Junior B & C 500 meter Final Group 2 16
18:11 Junior B & C 500 meter Final Group 1 17
18:15 Junior A & above 500 meter Final Group 2 18
18:18 Junior A & above 500 meter Final Group 1 19
18:21 Novice A 222 meter Final Group 1 20
18:24 Novice B 222 meter Final Group 1 21
18:27 Junior D & E 777 meter Semi Final Group 1 22 - 23
18:34 Junior B & C 1000 meter Semi Final Group 1 24 - 25
18:42 Junior A & above 1000 meter Semi Final Group 1 26 - 27
18:50 Novice A 222M (2) Final Group 1 28
18:53 Novice B 222M (2) Final Group 1 29
18:56 Ice Res (Track)

19:11 Novice A 333M (2) Final Group 1 30
19:14 Novice B 333M (2) Final Group 1 31
19:17 Junior D & E 777 meter Final Group 2 32
19:21 Junior D & E 777 meter Final Group 1 33
19:25 Junior B & C 1000 meter Final Group 2 34
19:29 Junior B & C 1000 meter Final Group 1 35
19:33 Junior A & above 1000 meter Final Group 2 36
19:37 Junior A & above 1000 meter Final Group 1 37
19:41 Junior Relay 2000 m Relay Final Group 1 38
19:48 Senior Relay 3000 m Relay Final Group 1 39
19:55 Cerem.Ice

20:01 end

The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting times will follow the flow of the competition.
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Detailed Programme
Junior A & above (  10 competitors)

500
SF F

A ( 2) B ( 1)

A ( 1)
5

1000
SF F

A ( 2) B ( 1)

A ( 1)
5

Junior B & C (  12 competitors)

500
SF F

A ( 3) C ( 1)

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

4
4

1000
SF F

A ( 2) B ( 1)

A ( 1)
6

Junior D & E (  11 competitors)

500
SF F

A ( 3) C ( 1)

B ( 1)

A ( 1)

4
4

777
SF F

A ( 2) B ( 1)

A ( 1)
6

Novice A (   5 competitors)

333
F

A ( 1)

222
F

A ( 1)

222A
F

A ( 1)

333A
F

A ( 1)
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Detailed Programme
Novice B (   4 competitors)

333
F

A ( 1)

222
F

A ( 1)

222A
F

A ( 1)

333A
F

A ( 1)

Junior Relay (   0 competitors)

R2K
F

A ( 1)

Senior Relay (   0 competitors)

R3K
F

A ( 1)
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Semi Final  500 meter  Junior D & E
Race 1, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 ALD ---159 Joseph Armstrong 57.82
2 NIRC ---299 Violet Clarey  1:02.28
3 ALD ---267 Dante Dalili  1:06.50
4 ALD ---155 Isabelle Corney  1:12.99

Race 2, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 NIRC ---41 Freddie Polak 55.06
2 ALD ---129 Albie Barlow 59.94
3 NIRC ---79 Eliot Baker  1:00.20

Race 3, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 NIRC ---107 Arty Clarey 56.00
2 ALD ---275 Alexandra Snowdon 56.87
3 MIRC ---259 Ethan Smith  1:06.44
4 NIRC ---154 Katie Roome  1:13.20

Semi Final  500 meter  Junior B & C
Race 4, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 NIRC ---49 Kyle Ross-Waddell 47.75
2 NIRC ---139 Isaac Raizada 48.75
3 ALD ---245 Nathan Hollingdale  1:09.48
4 ALD ---255 Olivia Weedon --

Race 5, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>

1 ALD ---132 Solomon Prempeh 48.06
2 ALD ---290 Theo Collins 48.44
3 ALD ---101 Philippa Draper 56.97
p BISSC ---296 Nicky Gawith -- penalty

Race 6, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ALD ---59 Peter Riches 48.88
2 ALD ---87 Ollie Rowe 49.85
3 ALD ---287 German Schmayger 53.59
4 MIRC ---133 Tanisha Tilekar  1:01.28

Semi Final  500 meter  Junior A & above
Race 7, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 SSSC ---135 Bradley Wills 50.68
2 ALD ---7 Lloyd Duncan 51.81
3 ALD ---242 Peter Carr 54.22
4 MIRC ---78 Helen Kirkby 57.18
5 BISSC ---241 Chris Sayles  1:02.38

Race 8, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SSSC ---125 Johanco Veldsman 52.44
2 SSSC ---33 Keith Wright 54.61
3 SSSC ---39 Fern Taylor 55.34
4 ALD ---147 Alex Collins 55.45
5 ALD ---50 Roy Shave  1:05.37

Final  333 meter  Novice A
Race 10, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 NIRC ---906 Hubert Moszczynski 52.25  34
2 BISSC ---910 Thomas Carew-Sayles 56.91  21
3 ALD ---904 Daniel Trowbridge  1:00.75  13
4 NIRC ---907 David Moszczynski  1:01.17   8
ns ALD ---905 Tuesday Burridge -- dns
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Final  333 meter  Novice B (...)
Race 11, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 NIRC ---908 Margaret Sukiennik 45.00  34
2 ALD ---902 Hannah Hollingdale 45.06  21
3 ALD ---903 Pasha Lashgari 46.58  13
4 ALD ---901 Tara Lashgari  1:03.90   8

Final  500 meter  Junior D & E
Race 12, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 ALD ---267 Dante Dalili  1:05.07
2 ALD ---155 Isabelle Corney  1:12.56
3 NIRC ---154 Katie Roome  1:20.19

Race 13, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 NIRC ---79 Eliot Baker 59.87   5
2 NIRC ---299 Violet Clarey  1:01.42   3
3 MIRC ---259 Ethan Smith  1:04.31   2
4 ALD ---129 Albie Barlow  1:14.92   1

Race 14, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 NIRC ---41 Freddie Polak 52.37  34
2 NIRC ---107 Arty Clarey 53.12  21
3 ALD ---159 Joseph Armstrong 54.13  13
4 ALD ---275 Alexandra Snowdon 54.56   8

Final  500 meter  Junior B & C
Race 15, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 ALD ---255 Olivia Weedon 52.15
2 BISSC ---296 Nicky Gawith 56.00
3 ALD ---245 Nathan Hollingdale 56.53
4 MIRC ---133 Tanisha Tilekar 59.39

Race 16, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 NIRC ---139 Isaac Raizada 48.12   5
2 ALD ---87 Ollie Rowe 48.50   3
3 ALD ---287 German Schmayger 53.55   2
4 ALD ---101 Philippa Draper 57.00   1

Race 17, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>

1 NIRC ---49 Kyle Ross-Waddell 45.07  34
2 ALD ---59 Peter Riches 45.94  21
3 ALD ---132 Solomon Prempeh 46.67  13
4 ALD ---290 Theo Collins 47.00   8

Final  500 meter  Junior A & above
Race 18, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 ALD ---147 Alex Collins 52.25   3
2 SSSC ---39 Fern Taylor 53.47   2
3 MIRC ---78 Helen Kirkby 53.99   1
4 BISSC ---241 Chris Sayles  1:00.52
5 ALD ---50 Roy Shave  1:01.00

Race 19, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SSSC ---135 Bradley Wills 47.94  34
2 SSSC ---125 Johanco Veldsman 49.73  21
3 ALD ---7 Lloyd Duncan 49.84  13
4 ALD ---242 Peter Carr 52.65   8
5 SSSC ---33 Keith Wright 55.12   5



Aldwych Open
Guildford, GBR

2nd February 2019

WinSport 10.0.45 /02/02/2019/22:25:27

Final  222 meter  Novice A (...)
Race 20, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 NIRC ---906 Hubert Moszczynski 33.13  34
2 ALD ---904 Daniel Trowbridge 34.24  21
3 NIRC ---907 David Moszczynski 37.71  13
4 BISSC ---910 Thomas Carew-Sayles 37.97   8
5 ALD ---905 Tuesday Burridge 38.57   5

Final  222 meter  Novice B
Race 21, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 NIRC ---908 Margaret Sukiennik 29.65  34
2 ALD ---902 Hannah Hollingdale 31.19  21
3 ALD ---903 Pasha Lashgari 31.72  13
4 ALD ---901 Tara Lashgari 34.91   8

Semi Final  777 meter  Junior D & E
Race 22, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 NIRC ---107 Arty Clarey  1:33.31
2 NIRC ---79 Eliot Baker  1:35.50
3 ALD ---129 Albie Barlow  1:36.15
4 ALD ---155 Isabelle Corney  1:53.26
5 NIRC ---154 Katie Roome  1:53.56
ns ALD ---159 Joseph Armstrong -- dns

Race 23, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 NIRC ---41 Freddie Polak  1:28.94
2 ALD ---275 Alexandra Snowdon  1:30.18
3 NIRC ---299 Violet Clarey  1:36.37
4 MIRC ---259 Ethan Smith  1:40.12
5 ALD ---267 Dante Dalili  1:41.63

Semi Final  1000 meter  Junior B & C
Race 24, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 NIRC ---49 Kyle Ross-Waddell  1:45.12
2 ALD ---290 Theo Collins  1:45.57
3 ALD ---287 German Schmayger  1:54.53
4 ALD ---101 Philippa Draper  1:57.89
5 ALD ---245 Nathan Hollingdale  1:58.00
6 ALD ---87 Ollie Rowe --

Race 25, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ALD ---59 Peter Riches  1:41.32
2 ALD ---132 Solomon Prempeh  1:42.43
3 NIRC ---139 Isaac Raizada  1:47.17
4 ALD ---255 Olivia Weedon  1:50.28
5 BISSC ---296 Nicky Gawith  2:07.13
6 MIRC ---133 Tanisha Tilekar  2:14.91

Semi Final  1000 meter  Junior A & above
Race 26, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 SSSC ---135 Bradley Wills  1:54.12
2 ALD ---7 Lloyd Duncan  2:00.63
3 ALD ---147 Alex Collins  2:06.58 adv
4 SSSC ---39 Fern Taylor  2:09.93
5 BISSC ---241 Chris Sayles  2:33.94

Race 27, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SSSC ---125 Johanco Veldsman  1:49.63
2 ALD ---242 Peter Carr  1:49.69
3 SSSC ---33 Keith Wright  1:56.09
4 MIRC ---78 Helen Kirkby  1:59.00
5 ALD ---50 Roy Shave  2:12.09
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Final  222M (2)  Novice A (...)
Race 28, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 NIRC ---906 Hubert Moszczynski 33.00  34
2 ALD ---904 Daniel Trowbridge 33.87  21
3 BISSC ---910 Thomas Carew-Sayles 38.65  13
4 NIRC ---907 David Moszczynski 46.64   8
5 ALD ---905 Tuesday Burridge 46.93   5

Final  222M (2)  Novice B
Race 29, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 ALD ---903 Pasha Lashgari 35.75  34
2 ALD ---901 Tara Lashgari 36.36  21
3 ALD ---902 Hannah Hollingdale 41.47  13
4 NIRC ---908 Margaret Sukiennik 44.87   8

Final  333M (2)  Novice A
Race 30, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 ALD ---904 Daniel Trowbridge 50.87  34
2 NIRC ---906 Hubert Moszczynski 51.68  21
3 ALD ---905 Tuesday Burridge 54.90  13
4 BISSC ---910 Thomas Carew-Sayles 56.30   8
nf NIRC ---907 David Moszczynski -- dnf

Final  333M (2)  Novice B
Race 31, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 ALD ---902 Hannah Hollingdale 43.50  34
2 NIRC ---908 Margaret Sukiennik 43.54  21
3 ALD ---903 Pasha Lashgari 47.38  13
4 ALD ---901 Tara Lashgari 52.76   8

Final  777 meter  Junior D & E
Race 32, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 ALD ---159 Joseph Armstrong  1:35.94   2
2 MIRC ---259 Ethan Smith  1:46.56   1
3 ALD ---267 Dante Dalili  1:47.70
4 NIRC ---154 Katie Roome  1:50.19
5 ALD ---155 Isabelle Corney  1:51.18

Race 33, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 NIRC ---107 Arty Clarey  1:27.69  34
2 ALD ---275 Alexandra Snowdon  1:29.81  21
3 NIRC ---299 Violet Clarey  1:36.20  13
4 ALD ---129 Albie Barlow  1:36.32   8
5 NIRC ---79 Eliot Baker  1:36.94   5
6 NIRC ---41 Freddie Polak  1:52.19   3

Final  1000 meter  Junior B & C
Race 34, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 ALD ---255 Olivia Weedon  1:49.06   2
2 ALD ---101 Philippa Draper  1:56.75   1
3 BISSC ---296 Nicky Gawith  1:57.55
4 ALD ---245 Nathan Hollingdale  1:57.58
5 MIRC ---133 Tanisha Tilekar  2:11.44
ns ALD ---87 Ollie Rowe -- dns

Race 35, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ALD ---59 Peter Riches  1:37.12  34
2 NIRC ---49 Kyle Ross-Waddell  1:38.00  21
3 ALD ---132 Solomon Prempeh  1:40.00  13
4 NIRC ---139 Isaac Raizada  1:44.73   8
5 ALD ---287 German Schmayger  1:53.24   5
6 ALD ---290 Theo Collins  2:04.71   3
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Final  1000 meter  Junior A & above (...)
Race 36, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 SSSC ---39 Fern Taylor  1:54.57   2
2 MIRC ---78 Helen Kirkby  1:55.58   1
3 BISSC ---241 Chris Sayles  2:08.42
4 ALD ---50 Roy Shave  2:12.08

Race 37, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 SSSC ---135 Bradley Wills  1:44.31  34
2 SSSC ---125 Johanco Veldsman 146.25  21
3 ALD ---7 Lloyd Duncan  1:46.60  13
4 ALD ---242 Peter Carr  1:50.13   8
5 ALD ---147 Alex Collins  1:50.38   5
nf SSSC ---33 Keith Wright --   2 dnf

Final  2000 m Relay  Junior Relay
Race 38, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 Red GBR2 Team 2  3:59.17  34

133 Tanisha Tilekar
79 Eliot Baker
159 Joseph Armstrong
267 Dante Dalili

2 Blue GBR3 Team 3  3:59.87  21
245 Nathan Hollingdale
107 Arty Clarey
259 Ethan Smith
299 Violet Clarey

p Yellow GBR1 Team 1 -- penalty
41 Freddie Polak
129 Albie Barlow
155 Isabelle Corney
275 Alexandra Snowdon

Final  3000 m Relay  Senior Relay
Race 39, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>
1 Green GBR2 Team 2  5:02.43  34

125 Johanco Veldsman
242 Peter Carr
59 Peter Riches
101 Philippa Draper

2 Blue GBR5 Team 5  5:03.00  21
78 Helen Kirkby
135 Bradley Wills
147 Alex Collins
139 Isaac Raizada

3 None GBR1 Team 1  5:11.00  13
49 Kyle Ross-Waddell
255 Olivia Weedon
287 German Schmayger
296 Nicky Gawith

4 Red GBR3 Team 3  5:16.52   8
7 Lloyd Duncan
33 Keith Wright
50 Roy Shave
132 Solomon Prempeh

5 Purple GBR4 Team 4 --   5
39 Fern Taylor
241 Chris Sayles
87 Ollie Rowe
290 Theo Collins
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Distance Classification 500 meter Junior D & E
# Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 41 Freddie Polak NIRC 1  34 1-1 52.37
2 107 Arty Clarey NIRC 2  21 1-2 53.12
3 159 Joseph Armstrong ALD 3  13 1-3 54.13
4 275 Alexandra Snowdon ALD 4   8 2-4 54.56

Final Group 2
5 79 Eliot Baker NIRC 1   5 3-1 59.87
6 299 Violet Clarey NIRC 2   3 2-2  1:01.42
7 259 Ethan Smith MIRC 3   2 3-3  1:04.31
8 129 Albie Barlow ALD 4   1 2-4 59.94

Final Group 3
9 267 Dante Dalili ALD 1 3-1  1:05.07
10 155 Isabelle Corney ALD 2 4-2  1:12.56
11 154 Katie Roome NIRC 3 4-3  1:13.20
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Distance Classification 777 meter Junior D & E
# Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 107 Arty Clarey NIRC 1  34 1-1  1:27.69
2 275 Alexandra Snowdon ALD 2  21 2-2  1:29.81
3 299 Violet Clarey NIRC 3  13 3-3  1:36.20
4 129 Albie Barlow ALD 4   8 3-4  1:36.15
5 79 Eliot Baker NIRC 5   5 2-5  1:35.50
6 41 Freddie Polak NIRC 6   3 1-6  1:28.94

Final Group 2
7 159 Joseph Armstrong ALD 1   2 NS-1  1:35.94
8 259 Ethan Smith MIRC 2   1 4-2  1:40.12
9 267 Dante Dalili ALD 3 5-3  1:41.63
10 154 Katie Roome NIRC 4 5-4  1:50.19
11 155 Isabelle Corney ALD 5 4-5  1:51.18
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Overall Classification Junior D & E
# Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 107 Arty Clarey NIRC  55 3 2-1  1:27.69
2 41 Freddie Polak NIRC  37 7 1-6  1:28.94
3 275 Alexandra Snowdon ALD  29 6 4-2  1:29.81
4 299 Violet Clarey NIRC  16 9 6-3  1:36.20
5 159 Joseph Armstrong ALD  15 10 3-7  1:35.94
6 79 Eliot Baker NIRC  10 10 5-5  1:35.50
7 129 Albie Barlow ALD   9 12 8-4  1:36.15
8 259 Ethan Smith MIRC   3 15 7-8  1:40.12
9 267 Dante Dalili ALD 18 9-9  1:41.63
10 154 Katie Roome NIRC 21 11-10  1:50.19
11 155 Isabelle Corney ALD 21 10-11  1:51.18
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Distance Classification 500 meter Junior B & C
# Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC 1  34 1-1 45.07
2 59 Peter Riches ALD 2  21 1-2 45.94
3 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD 3  13 1-3 46.67
4 290 Theo Collins ALD 4   8 2-4 47.00

Final Group 2
5 139 Isaac Raizada NIRC 1   5 2-1 48.12
6 87 Ollie Rowe ALD 2   3 2-2 48.50
7 287 German Schmayger ALD 3   2 3-3 53.55
8 101 Philippa Draper ALD 4   1 3-4 56.97

Final Group 3
9 255 Olivia Weedon ALD 1 4-1 52.15
10 296 Nicky Gawith BISSC 2 P-2 56.00
11 245 Nathan Hollingdale ALD 3 3-3 56.53
12 133 Tanisha Tilekar MIRC 4 4-4 59.39
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Distance Classification 1000 meter Junior B & C
# Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 59 Peter Riches ALD 1  34 1-1  1:37.12
2 49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC 2  21 1-2  1:38.00
3 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD 3  13 2-3  1:40.00
4 139 Isaac Raizada NIRC 4   8 3-4  1:44.73
5 287 German Schmayger ALD 5   5 3-5  1:53.24
6 290 Theo Collins ALD 6   3 2-6  1:45.57

Final Group 2
7 255 Olivia Weedon ALD 1   2 4-1  1:49.06
8 101 Philippa Draper ALD 2   1 4-2  1:56.75
9 296 Nicky Gawith BISSC 3 5-3  1:57.55
10 245 Nathan Hollingdale ALD 4 5-4  1:57.58
11 133 Tanisha Tilekar MIRC 5 6-5  2:11.44
12 87 Ollie Rowe ALD NS 6-NS
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Overall Classification Junior B & C
# Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 59 Peter Riches ALD  55 3 2-1  1:37.12
2 49 Kyle Ross-Waddell NIRC  55 3 1-2  1:38.00
3 132 Solomon Prempeh ALD  26 6 3-3  1:40.00
4 139 Isaac Raizada NIRC  13 9 5-4  1:44.73
5 290 Theo Collins ALD  11 10 4-6  1:45.57
6 287 German Schmayger ALD   7 12 7-5  1:53.24
7 87 Ollie Rowe ALD   3 18 6-12  0.00
8 255 Olivia Weedon ALD   2 16 9-7  1:49.06
9 101 Philippa Draper ALD   2 16 8-8  1:56.75
10 296 Nicky Gawith BISSC 19 10-9  1:57.55
11 245 Nathan Hollingdale ALD 21 11-10  1:57.58
12 133 Tanisha Tilekar MIRC 23 12-11  2:11.44
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Distance Classification 500 meter Junior A & above
# Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 135 Bradley Wills SSSC 1  34 1-1 47.94
2 125 Johanco Veldsman SSSC 2  21 1-2 49.73
3 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD 3  13 2-3 49.84
4 242 Peter Carr ALD 4   8 3-4 52.65
5 33 Keith Wright SSSC 5   5 2-5 54.61

Final Group 2
6 147 Alex Collins ALD 1   3 4-1 52.25
7 39 Fern Taylor SSSC 2   2 3-2 53.47
8 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC 3   1 4-3 53.99
9 241 Chris Sayles BISSC 4 5-4  1:00.52
10 50 Roy Shave ALD 5 5-5  1:01.00
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Distance Classification 1000 meter Junior A & above
# Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 135 Bradley Wills SSSC 1  34 1-1  1:44.31
2 125 Johanco Veldsman SSSC 2  21 1-2  1:49.63
3 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD 3  13 2-3  1:46.60
4 242 Peter Carr ALD 4   8 2-4  1:49.69
5 147 Alex Collins ALD 5   5 3-5  1:50.38
6 33 Keith Wright SSSC NF   2 3-NF  1:56.09

Final Group 2
7 39 Fern Taylor SSSC 1   2 4-1  1:54.57
8 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC 2   1 4-2  1:55.58
9 241 Chris Sayles BISSC 3 5-3  2:08.42
10 50 Roy Shave ALD 4 5-4  2:12.08



Aldwych Open
Guildford, GBR

2nd February 2019

WinSport 10.0.45 /02/02/2019/22:31:50

Overall Classification Junior A & above
# Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 135 Bradley Wills SSSC  68 2 1-1  1:44.31
2 125 Johanco Veldsman SSSC  42 4 2-2  1:49.63
3 7 Lloyd Duncan ALD  26 6 3-3  1:46.60
4 242 Peter Carr ALD  16 8 4-4  1:49.69
5 147 Alex Collins ALD   8 11 6-5  1:50.38
6 33 Keith Wright SSSC   7 11 5-6  1:56.09
7 39 Fern Taylor SSSC   4 14 7-7  1:54.57
8 78 Helen Kirkby MIRC   2 16 8-8  1:55.58
9 241 Chris Sayles BISSC 18 9-9  2:08.42
10 50 Roy Shave ALD 20 10-10  2:12.08


